mortgagors, with residential and postal address at 566 Villa Nica-
sia Subd., Tanzang Luma Ill, Imus, Cavite, and/or Lot 8, Block 7, 
Ph 1-B, Woodlane Subd., Malagasang 1, Imus, Cavite, 4100, to 
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of August 17, 2023 
amounts to FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN 
HUNDRED FOUR PESOS & 55/100 (Php554,704.55), Philip-
pine Currency, including interest and penalties, but excluding at-
torney's fees, sheriff's fees and all other charges incidental to this 
foreclosure and sale, the undersigned will sell at public auction 
on DECEMBER 5, 2023 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning or soon

[...]

INE GA SANCHEZ at Block 14A, Lot 1, Phase 2C, cor. Phoenix 
Street, Citihomes Molino IV, Bacoor City, Cavite and Lot 1 Blk. 1, 
Phase 2C, Citihomes Molino, Barangay Molino, Bacoor, Cavite, 
to satisfy the mortgagee indebtedness which as of October 11, 
2023, amounts to ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED NINETY NINE 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED PESOS & 15/100 (P1,199,100.00) 
Philippine Currency, inclusive of interest, and penalty charges but 
exclusive of other fee incident to this foreclosure, the undersigned 
or her duly authorized representative will sell at the public auction 
on DECEMBER 05, 2023 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning or soon